## CHANDRA PRAKASH KHANDELWAL

41/B, Embassy Apartment, 46, Nepean Sea Road, Priyadarshni Park, Malabar Hill, Mumbai - 400 006

Date: February 26, 2021

To,

The General Manager, Department of Corporate

Services

**BSE Limited** 

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

The Compliance Officer Systematix Corporate Services Limited

Regd Off: 206-207, Bansi Trade Centre, 581/5, M.G. Road, Indore – 452001, Madhya Pradesh.

Scrip Code: 526506

**Sub:** Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

## Dear Sir/ Madam,

I, Chandra Prakash Khandelwal, Promoter of Systematix Corporate Services Limited, hereby submitting relevant disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 consequent to our acquisition of 14,472 (FourteenThousand Four Hundred and Seventy Two only) equity shares through market purchase.

Kindly take on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you

Yours Truly,

Chandra Prakash Khandelwal Promoter & Managing Director

Encl: as above

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011							
Name of the Target Company (TC)		Systematix Corporate Services Limited					
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert  (PAC) with the acquirer  Whather the acquirer belongs to Promotor (Promotor group)		Acquirer - Chandra Prakash Khandelwal PACs: Radhey Shyam Khandelwal, Nikhil Khandelwal, Anju Khandelwal, Chandra Prakash Khandelwal HUF & Superstar Export					
				Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC  are Listed		Promoter Group  BSE Limited	
		share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)				
Before the acquisition under consideration, hold	ling of :						
a) Shares carrying Voting Rights (VRs)	251274	1.94	1.94				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance							
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking	İ						
/ others)							
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by:							
equity shares							
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
other instrument that entitles the acquirer							
to receive shares carrying voting rights							
n the TC (specify holding in each category)	254254						
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	251274	1.94	1.94				
Details of acquisition / sale							
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	14472	0.11	0.11				
o) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity							
shares							
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any							
other instrument that entitles the acquirer or receive shares carrying voting rights in the							
FC (specify holding in each category) acquired							
sold							
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by							
the Acquirer							
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	14472	0.11	0.11				
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	······································						
) Shares carrying voting rights	265746	2.05	2.05				
) Shares incumbered with the acquirer							
:)Voting Rights (VRs) otherwise than by shares							
l) Warrants/convertible securities/any							
other instrument that entitles the acquirer							
o receive shares carrying VRs in the TC							
) Total (a+b+c+d)	265746	2.05	2.05				
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /publi	c issue /rights	Open Market					
ssue/ preferential allotment / inter-se transfer en	cumbrance, etc.)						
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of		On various dates from 31.12.2020 to					
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		26.02.2021					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC		129802580					
pefore the said acquisition/sale							
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC		129802580					
after the said acquisition/sale							
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after		129802580					
the said acquisition/sale							

Signature of acquirer

Place: Mumbai Date: 26.02.2021

Notes:

(st) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company

to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.